Spring 2020 College Report for Example

GATOREVALS

Project Title: University of Florida GatorEvals — Spring 2020

Courses Audience: 71869 Instructors Audience: 99390
Responses Received: 43681 Responses Received: 58668
Response Ratio: 60.8% Response Ratio: 59.0%

INTRODUCTION

Teaching is a fundamental purpose of the University of Florida and the dissemination of new knowledge in our classrooms, studios,
and clinics enables our students and trainees to fully explore their intellectual boundaries. Assessment and evaluation of our courses
are designed to enhance instruction and maximize learning to meet the mission of the university. This report contains the results
gathered through the new GatorEvals system. Students were invited to share their feedback on the teaching and course material. We
invite you to examine the analysis in the report and utilize the resources provided. Thank you for your continued great work!

Chris Hass, Ph.D.
Associate Provost for Academic and Faculty Affairs

|
Creation Date: Friday, June 26, 2020

Technology powered by BLUE



Example Report

|
Student Self-Evaluation Questions

Why did you take this course?

Requirement/prerequisite (36028) i > -0%
Interest in topic (15580) | 24.7%
Instructor (3915 6.2%

)
)
)
Word of mouth (1506) [ 2.4%
)
)
]

Fit my schedule (5781) &Z777 9.2%
Other. (356) | 0.6%

[ Total (63166)
0 50% 100%

How would you rate your own participation (completed readings, assignments, etc.) in this course?

How would you rate your own participation (completed readings, assignments, etc.) in this course?

Very low (291
Low (1312

)

) 3.0%
Moderate (1 0606)

)

)

]

§ 0.7%
|

24.3%
A————  39.1%
D77 32.8%

0 50% 100%

High (17053
Very High (14312
[ Total (43574)

|
Instructor Evaluation Questions
University Core Instructor Evaluation Questions

Strongly Disagree Neutral Strongly

Disagree Agree
1 2 K 5

The instructor was enthusiastic about the
course.

1.0% 1.4% 10.3% 23.3% 64.0% 54794 4.48 5.00 [ 0.81

The instructor explained material clearly and in

. 2.3% 49% 13.4% 26.6% 52.7% 54771 4.22 5.00 [ 1.01
a way that enhanced my understanding.

The instructor maintained clear standards for
response and availability (e.g. turnaround time 1.5% 21% 10.4% 26.3% 59.7% 54788 @ 4.41 5.00 | 0.87
for email, office hours, etc.)

The instructor fostered a positive learning

: 1.7% 29% 131% 24.8% 57.5% 54764 4.33 5.00 [ 0.93
environment that engaged students.
The instructor provided prompt and meaningful
feedback on my work and performance in the 2.6% 47% 17.3% 24.2% 51.2% 54751 417 5.00 [ 1.04

course.

The instructor was instrumental to my learning

. 4.2% 6.2% 16.1% 23.1% 50.4% 54768 4.09 5.00 [ 1.13
in the course.
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Course Evaluation Questions

University Core Course Evaluation Questions

Strongly Disagree

Disagree

Neutral

Siigegle]\%
Agree

1 2

Course content (e.g., readings, activities,

1.69 69
assignments) was relevant & useful. 6% 3.6%

The course fostered regular interaction

0, 0,
between student and instructor. S s

Course activities and assignments improved
my ability to analyze, solve problems, and/or 2.3% 4.5%
think critically.

Overall, this course was a valuable

. : 2.7% 4.0%
educational experience.

K

10.0%

16.5%

12.5%

11.6%

43.3%

34.6%

39.5%

38.1%

5

41.6%

38.6%

41.1%

43.5%

43328

43328

43326

43326

4.20

3.99

4.13

4.16

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

0.87

1.05

0.95

0.96

For additional information and resources in each of these question areas, please visit the GatorEvals Website at

https://gatorevals.aa.ufl.edu/gatorevals-pilot/question-set/

University Core Instructor Evaluation Questions - Aggregate Chart

Note that in the following aggregate chart "Strongly Agree" and "Agree" have been grouped together as "Agree" while "Strongly

Disagree" and "Disagree" have been grouped together as "Disagree".

B2 Disagree [[[Illl Neutral

The instructor was enthusiastic about the course. IHH

The instructor explained material clearly .
and in a way that enhanced my understa...

The instructor maintained clear standards
for response and availability (e.g. turnaro...

The instructor fostered a positive learning
environment that engaged students.

The instructor provided prompt and
meaningful feedback on my work and pe...

The instructor was instrumental
to my learning in the course.

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%
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University Core Course Evaluation Questions - Aggregate Chart

Note that in the following aggregate chart "Strongly Agree" and "Agree" have been grouped together as "Agree" while "Strongly
Disagree" and "Disagree" have been grouped together as "Disagree".

¥22 Disagree [[|[Illl Neutral

Course content (e.g., readings, activities,
assignments) was relevant & useful. .Hm

The course fostered regular interaction
between student and instructor. -

Course activities and assignments improved
my ability to analyze, solve pro... .‘ H‘

Overall, this course was a
valuable educational experience.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

University Core Instructor Evaluation Questions - Comparative Scores

Example University
College

Question Average Average

Mean Median Mean Median
The instructor was enthusiastic about the course. 4.48 5.00 4.55 5.00
The instructor explained material clearly and in a way that enhanced my understanding. 4.22 5.00 4.30 5.00

The instructor maintained clear standards for response and availability (e.g. turnaround time for

email, office hours, etc.) 441 5.00 446 5.00

The instructor fostered a positive learning environment that engaged students. 4.33 5.00 4.41 5.00
The instructor provided prompt and meaningful feedback on my work and performance in the 417 500 4.26 500
course.

The instructor was instrumental to my learning in the course. 4.09 5.00 4.21 5.00
Overall 4.28 - 4.36 -

University Core Course Evaluation Questions - Comparative Scores

Example University
College

Question Average Average

Mean Median Mean Median

Course content (e.g., readings, activities, assignments) was relevant & useful. 4.20 4.00 4.25 4.00
The course fostered regular interaction between student and instructor. 3.99 4.00 4.05 4.00
Srci)tilg:”e;éctivities and assignments improved my ability to analyze, solve problems, and/or think 413 400 418 400
Overall, this course was a valuable educational experience. 4.16 4.00 4.24 4.00
Overall 4.12 - 418 -
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Please identify the instructor's strengths that contributed to your learning in the course.

UNSPECIFIC FAVORABLE
ENTHUSIASTIC

Gap -1.3% |NIRRRRIRANANNNNE

INMINNNN Gap 0.9%

HELPFUL/SUPPORTIVE Il Gap0.3%
CLEAR Gap -0.4% [l
PLEASANT/SAFE Gap -0.3% [l
4 2 0 4
Attributes - t&l College Average University Average Gap
[No. of comments] [36729] [95180]
UNSPECIFIC FAVORABLE 295 % 308% -13%
ENTHUSIASTIC 274 % 265% 09%
HELPFUL/SUPPORTIVE 26.8 % 265% 03%
CLEAR 13.6 % 13.9% -0.4%
PLEASANT/SAFE 13.2 % 13.5% -0.3%
DIFFICULT % Gap 0.1%
UNCLEAR % Gap 0.3%
POORLY DELIVERED Z Gap 0.1%
UNHELPFUL/UNSUPPORTIVE % Gap0.1%
STRESSFUL Gap 0.0% |
¥ 49 0 4
Attributes - t&l College Average University Average Gap
[No. of comments] [36729] [95180]
DIFFICULT 3.0% 29% 01%
UNCLEAR 1.5 % 1.3% 0.3%
POORLY DELIVERED 1.0 % 08% 01%
UNHELPFUL/UNSUPPORTIVE 0.9 % 08% 0.1%
STRESSFUL 0.8 % 08% 0.0%
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What additional constructive feedback can you offer the instructor that might help improve the course?

UNSPECIFIC FAVORABLE Gap -1.3% [N
HELPFUL/SUPPORTIVE Gap -0.4% [N
ENJOYABLE Gap -0.8% [T
ENGAGING Gap-0.1% |
EASY | Gap 0.0%
4 2 0 2 4
Attributes - t&l College Average University Average Gap
[No. of comments] [29418] [74760]
UNSPECIFIC FAVORABLE 12.8 % 141% -13%
HELPFUL/SUPPORTIVE 6.0 % 6.4% -0.4%
ENJOYABLE 4.0 % 48% -0.8%
ENGAGING 3.3% 33% -0.1%
EASY 29% 28% 0.0%
DIFFICULT Gap -0.3%
UNHELPFUL/UNSUPPORTIVE Gap -0.6% 7
UNCLEAR Gap -0.6% 777
POORLY DELIVERED 7 Gap 0.1%
UNSPECIFIC UNFAVORABLE Gap -0.6% Z77%
-4 -2 0 2 4
Attributes - t&l College Average University Average Gap
[No. of comments] [29418] [74760]
DIFFICULT 9.1 % 94% -0.3%
UNHELPFUL/UNSUPPORTIVE 6.7 % 7.3% -0.6 %
UNCLEAR 6.4 % 7.0% -0.6%
POORLY DELIVERED 5.4 % 53% 0.1%
UNSPECIFIC UNFAVORABLE 29% 35% -0.6%
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What constructive suggestion(s) do you have for improving the course materials, organization, and

assignments?

UNSPECIFIC FAVORABLE Gap -1.0% (HINNEIHRNINRNINNN
HELPFUL/SUPPORTIVE Gap -0.3% [IIIN
ORGANIZED Gap 0.0% |
ENJOYABLE Gap -0.5% HHNIINANN
EASY Gap 0.0% |
-2 -1.5 -1 -0.5 0 0.5 1 1.5 2
Attributes - t&l College Average University Average Gap
[No. of comments] [24368] [64069]
UNSPECIFIC FAVORABLE 11.2% 122% -1.0%
HELPFUL/SUPPORTIVE 7.6 % 7.9% -0.3%
ORGANIZED 4.9 % 49% 0.0%
ENJOYABLE 4.8 % 53% -0.4%
EASY 4.2 % 42% 0.0%
DIFFICULT 77 Gap 0.2%
UNHELPFUL/UNSUPPORTIVE Gap -0.4% 7777
UNCLEAR Gap -0.3% W7
POORLY DELIVERED Gap -0.2%
TOO MUCH OR TOO LITTLE Gap -0.3% #77
-2 -1.5 -1 -0.5 0 0.5 1 1.5 2
Attributes - t&l College Average University Average Gap
[No. of comments] [24368] [64069]
DIFFICULT 8.6 % 83% 02%
UNHELPFUL/UNSUPPORTIVE 71 % 75% -0.4%
UNCLEAR 53 % 56% -0.3%
POORLY DELIVERED 3.7 % 40% -0.2%
TOO MUCH OR TOO LITTLE 3.5% 39% -0.3%
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Please identify the topics and/or skills you learned in the course that you believe will have the highest
application for future courses or professional growth.

WORTHWHILE Gap -0.4% [N
HELPFUL/SUPPORTIVE Gap -0.4% [N
UNSPECIFIC FAVORABLE Gap -0.8% NN
IMPORTANT Gap -0.5% [N
RELEVANT Gap -0.7% [N
-4 -2 0 2 4
Attributes - t&l College Average University Average Gap
[No. of comments] [23915] [64119]
WORTHWHILE 13.0 % 134 % -04%
HELPFUL/SUPPORTIVE 9.3 % 9.7% -0.4%
UNSPECIFIC FAVORABLE 6.7 % 76 % -0.8%
IMPORTANT 6.2 % 6.7% -0.5%
RELEVANT 41 % 48% -0.7%
UNHELPFUL/UNSUPPORTIVE %7 Gap 0.3%
DIFFICULT % Gap 0.1%
TOO MUCH OR TOO LITTLE f Gap0.1%
STRESSFUL Gap -0.3% %
UNFAIR 7 Gap 0.1%
-4 -2 0 2 4
Attributes - t&l College Average University Average Gap
[No. of comments] [23915] [64119]
UNHELPFUL/UNSUPPORTIVE 1.9 % 16% 03%
DIFFICULT 1.3 % 12% 01%
TOO MUCH OR TOO LITTLE 0.6 % 05% 0.1%
STRESSFUL 0.5 % 0.8% -0.3%
UNFAIR 0.5% 04% 01%
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Supplemental Questions (Online)

1. The online environment of this course contributed to my ability

to learn the material.

Strongly Disagree (346 3.9%
Disagree (593 6.7%

¢
)
Neutral (1610) 18.2%
)
)
]

Agree (3202) [N 36.2%

Strongly Agree (3083) 77777 34.9%
[ Total (8834)

50% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 3.91
Standard Deviation 1.07

2. Student learning objectives were connected to course activities
and assignments

Strongly Disagree (125) | 1.4%
Disagree (162) | 1.8%
Neutral (883) ZZ 10.0%
Agree (3773) [N 42.7%
Strongly Agree (3890) 777z 44.0%
[ Total (8833) ]
0 50% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.26
Standard Deviation 0.82

3. Course content is presented and structured in a logical,
consistent, and organized manner.

Strongly Disagree (153) § 1.7%
Disagree (227) | 2.6%
Neutral (774) 8.8%
)
)
]

Agree (3367) I 38.1%

Strongly Agree (4312) G727 48.8%
[ Total (8833)

0 50% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.30
Standard Deviation 0.86

4. There were a variety of assignments appropriate for an online
course.

Strongly Disagree (177) § 2.0%
Disagree (261) [1 3.0%
Neutral (879)
Agree (3516) _ 39.8%
Strongly Agree (4000) G777z 45.3%
[ Total (8833) ]
0 50% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.23
Standard Deviation 0.89

Supplemental Questions (Online) - Comparative Sco

res

Example . :
College Average University Average

Question = e

Mean tar?dgrd Median Mean tar?dzlard Median

Deviation Deviation
The opllne environment of this course contributed to my ability to learn the 3.91 107 400 395 105 4.00
material.
Stuc.ient learning objectives were connected to course activities and 426 0.82 400 4.6 0.82 4.00
assignments.
Cours.e content is presented and structured in a logical, consistent, and 430 0.86 400 427 0.88 4.00
organized manner.
There were a variety of assignments appropriate for an online course. 4.23 0.89 4.00 4.20 0.91 4.00
Overall 4.18 - - 417 - -
Copyright University of Florida 9/10
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Supplemental Questions (Lab)

1. Expectations about specific lab procedures are clearly stated
in advance.

Strongly Disagree (105) § 2.0%
Disagree (225) [1 4.3%
Neutral (536) 10.4%
)
)
]

Agree (2028) [N 39.2%

Strongly Agree (2281) ZZzZzZzZ2Z222; 44.1%

[ Total (5175)

0 50% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.19
Standard Deviation 0.93

2. Lab content (e.g.,

readings, activities, assignments) was
relevant & useful.

Strongly Disagree (110
Disagree (266

) B 2.1%
) |
Neutral (665) 12.9%
)
)
]

5.1%

Agree (2120) [N 41.0%

Strongly Agree (2014) 777772277, 38.9%
[ Total (5175)

0 50% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.09
Standard Deviation 0.95

3. Lab safety procedures were adequately enforced. 4. The instructor explained material clearly and in a way that
enhanced my understanding.

Strongly Disagree (53) | 1.0%
Disagree (70) | 1.4%
Neutral (545) | 10.5%
)
)
]

Agree (1846) [N 35.7%

Strongly Agree (2661) 77774777 51.4%

[ Total (5175)

0 50% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.35
Standard Deviation 0.80

Strongly Disagree (165) & 3.2%
Disagree (256) [1] 4.9%
Neutral (690) § 13.3%
)
)
]

Agree (1847) [N 35.7%

Strongly Agree (2217) 77744 42.8%
[ Total (5175)

50% 100%
Statistics Value
Mean 4.10
Standard Deviation 1.02

Supplemental Questions (Lab) - Comparative Scores

Question

Example
College Average

University Average

Stahdgrd Median
Deviation

Standard Median

M
ean Deviation

Mean

Expectations about specific lab procedures are clearly stated in advance. 4.19 0.93 4.00 4.22 0.94 4.00
Lab content (e.g., readings, activities, assignments) was relevant & 4.09 0.95 400 4.21 0.93 4.00
useful. ' ' ' ’ ' ’
Lab safety procedures were adequately enforced. 4.35 0.80 5.00 4.37 0.82 5.00
The mstructpr explained material clearly and in a way that enhanced my 410 102 400 419 0.99 4.00
understanding.

Overall 4.18 - - 425 - -
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